L.A.B. Validation Corp, 14 West Point Drive, East Northport, NY 11731

Appendix C
Validated Form I’s with Qualifications
Part 5 — Total and Dissolved Metals

(516) 523-7891; email LABValidation@aol.com



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CAS NO.

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana AR72R0 nf R72N

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
1 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037103-01

: MW-5D

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: WATER

: 1,6020B

: WG1409492.pdf

: 50ml

: EPA 3005A

F:arameter

Aluminum, Total
Antlmony, Total
Arsenic, Total
Barium, Total
Berylllum, Total
Cadmlum, Total
Calcium, Total
Chromium, Total
Cobalt, Total
Copper, Total
Iron, Total

Lead, Total
Magneslum, Total
Manganese, Total
Nickel, Total
Potasslum, Total
Selenlum, Total
Silver, Total
Sodium, Total
Thalllum, Total
Vanadium, Total

Zing, Total

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: 09/08/20 09:00

Date Received 09/08/20

Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 20:06

Dilution Factor N

Analyst : CD

Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

%Solids N/A

Date Digested 09/09/20

mg/l
_ Resuts RL MDL __ Qualifler
0.229 0.0100 0.00327
0.00052  0.00400  0.00042 J
0.00053  0.00050  0.00016
0.00926  0.00050  0.00017
ND 0.00050  0.00010 v
ND 0.00020  0.00005 1]
20.3 0.100 0.0394
0.01343  0.00100  0.00017
0.00041  0.00050  0.00016 J
0.00820  0.00100  0.00038
1.53 0.0500 0.0191 T*{’
0.00101  0.00100  0.00034
1.24 0.0700 0.0242
0.02695  0.00100  0.00044
0.00187  0.00200  0.00055 J
0.980 0.100 0.0309 ”
ND 0.00500  0.00173 U
ND 0.00040  0.00016 U
7.3 0.100 0.0293
M D 000077  0.00050 0.00014 -J~ u

ND 0.00500  0.00157 U
0.00924  0.01000  0.00341 J

ALPHA

ANALYTICcAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : 12037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-01 Date Collected : 09/08/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-5D Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 10:40

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter e Results RL MDL  Qualifler
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TICAL

Pana ARA? nf R72N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : 12037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-01 Date Collected : 09/08/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-5D Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 19:02

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor ;1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID ¢ WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. - _Parameter - o - Results  RL MDL  Quallfler B
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.0367 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved ND 0.00400 0.00042 U
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00037 0.00050 0.00016 J
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.00653 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00005 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 19.8 0.100 0.0394 J ‘(’
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dlssolved 0.00128 0.00100 0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00016 U
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00189 0.00100 0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.0364 0.0500 0.0191 L T +
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00034 u
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 1.12 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 0.01336 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00081 0.00200 0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potassium, Dissolved 0.943 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173 V]
7440-22-4 Sllver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 7.02 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157 U
7440-66-6 ZInc, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00341 U

ALPHA

ANALYTIGAL

Pana R72R nf R73N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-01 Date Collected : 09/08/20 09:00

ClientID : MW-5D Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 12:54

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount  : 25ml %$Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results RL MDL  Qualifier R
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANA L YT DAL

Pana ARR1 nf A73N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-02 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:20

Client ID : MW-6 Date Received 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 09/14/20 20:26

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst CcD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/09/20

mg/l
CAS _N_O. ) Parameter . Results RL - MDL - C_Jy_aliﬂer i
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.326 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Total 0.00056  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.08853  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 67.5 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00177  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00067 0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00276  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 17.9 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00200 0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 11.8 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 4.889 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00104  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 16.0 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 324 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00014 1]
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.00947  0.01000  0.00341 J
( .
P
g™ [
1 W0

Pana R27R81 nf A73N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-02 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:20

Client ID : MW-6 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 10:50

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor |

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst 1 EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CAS NO. a _ Parameter B B ~_ Results HE N MDI_. Qu__alifler B
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana ARAR nf A73N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CAS NO.

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R230 nf A72N

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037103-02

: MW-6

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: WATER

: 1,6020B

: WG1409492.pdf

: 50ml

: EPA 3005A

Pﬂmeter

Aluminum, Dissolved
Antimony, Dissolved
Arsenic, Dissolved
Barlum, Dissolved
Berylllum, Dissolved
Cadmlum, Dissolved
Calclum, Dissolved
Chromium, Dissolved
Cobalt, Dissolved
Copper, Dissolved
Iron, Dissolved

Lead, Dissolved
Magneslum, Dissolved
Manganese, Dissolved
Nickel, DiIssolved
Potasslum, Dissolved
Selenium, Dissolved
Silver, Dissolved
Sodium, Dissolved
Thalllum, Dissolved
Vanadium, Dissolved

Zinc, Dissolved

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/08/20 11:20

Date Received ¢ 09/08/20

Date Analyzed ¢ 09/14/20 19:07

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst : CD

Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

%Solids : N/A

Date Digested 1 09/11/20

mg/l
Results RL MDL ___Qualifier

0.00535  0.0100 0.00327 J
ND 0.00400  0.00042 u
0.00033  0.00050  0.00016 J
0.04574  0.00050  0.00017
ND 0.00050  0.00010 U
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
62.5 0.100 0.0394
0.00033  0.00100  0.00017 J
0.00033  0.00050  0.00016 J
ND 0.00100  0.00038 u
12.1 0.0500 0.0191
ND 0.00100  0.00034 u
10.9 0.0700 0.0242
4.625 0.00100  0.00044
0.00060  0.00200  0.00055 J
15.1 0.100 0.0309
ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
30.4 0.100 0.0293
ND 0.00050  0.00014 u
ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
ND 0.01000  0.00341 u

for

02

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID
Sample Location
Sample Matrix

Analytical Method

Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CASNO.

7439-97-6

Pana RARR2 nfR72N

Parameter_

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037103-02

: MW-6

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: WATER

: 1,7470A

: WG1408739.pdf

: 25ml

: EPA7470A

Mercury, Dissolved

Form 1

METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed
Dilution Factor
Analyst
Instrument ID
%Solids

Date Digested

L2037103

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: 09/08/20 11:20

: 09/08/20

: 09/11/20 12:59

|

EW

: CETAC
: N/A
: 09/11/20

Results

ND

—AL__woL

0.00020

Qualifier

0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037103-03 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:25

Client ID : MW-6_DUP Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 20:31

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/09/20

mg/l

CAsSNnO. Parameter B ~ Results RL  MDL Q_lEl_if_ifl" -
7429-90-5 Alumlnum, Total 0.407 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 u
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total 0.00065 0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.08582  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 ]
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 ]
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 63.9 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00244  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00081  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00339  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 17.7 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00232  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 11.2 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 4,787 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00132  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 155 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenium, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 1]
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodium, Total 31.0 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total 0.00167  0.00500  0.00157 J
7440-66-6 Zlnc, Total 0.00973  0.01000  0.00341 J

ol

ALPHA

ANALYTHEAL

Pane R2R2 nf R72N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-03 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:25

Client ID : MW-6_DUP Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 10:52

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mag/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results AL MDL  Qualifier o
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 ]

ALPHA

ANALYTIGAL

Pana ARAA4 nf R73N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-03 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:25

Client ID : MW-6_DUP Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 19:12

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492 . pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. o Parameter - B B - Results RL __— MEL ) _pua_lif_ier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.00563 0.0100 0.00327 J
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved ND 0.00400  0.00042 u
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00029  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dlissolved 0.04338  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 62.9 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved 0.00043 0.00100 0.00017 J
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00040  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00038 u
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 12.0 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00034 u
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Dissolved 11.0 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 4.785 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nlickel, DIssolved 0.00065  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 15.3 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Silver, Dissolved ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 31.0 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dlissolved ND 0.01000  0.00341 U

(’VO’W

or

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana R24N0 nf R73N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-03 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:25

Client ID : MW-6_DUP Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 13:01

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested ¢ 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter - ~ Results » RL ___I\fIEZL QuaJif_igr_ )
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPKA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RRRR nf R7N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-04 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:30

Client ID : MW-3 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 20:35

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/09/20

mg/l

CASNO.  Parameter o Resuts RL__MDL __Quallfier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.0588 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 ]
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Total 0.00019  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.2454 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 1]
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 120. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00122  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00017  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00275  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 0.225 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.01553  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 25.1 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 0.01339  0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00082  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 8.28 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total 0.00515  0.00500  0.00173
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 1]
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 250. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00014 1]
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total ND 0.00500  0.00157 U
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.00681  0.01000  0.00341 J

ALPHA

ANALY TIOAL

Pana R?2R2 nf R7N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-04 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:30

Client ID ¢ MW-3 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 10:55

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor  : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CAS NO. B Parameter Results RL MDL _(Miﬁ_er
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TIOGAL

Pana RR4AR nf R7N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CAS NoO.

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R%241 nf R73N

Form 1
METALS

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037103-04

: MW-3

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: WATER

: 1,6020B

: WG1409492.pdf

: 50ml

: EPA 3005A

Parameter

Aluminum, Dissolved
Antimony, Dissolved
Arsenic, Dissolved
Barlum, Dissolved
Berylllum, Dissolved
Cadmlum, Dissolved
Calclum, Dissolved
Chromlum, Dissolved
Cobalt, Dissolved
Copper, Dissolved
Iron, Dissolved

Lead, Dissolved
Magnesium, Dissolved
Manganese, Dissolved
Nickel, Dissolved
Potasslum, Dissolved
Selenlum, Dissolved
Sliver, Dissolved
Sodlum, Dissolved
Thalllum, Dissolved
Vanadium, Dissolved

ZiIne, Dissolved

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/08/20 11:30

Date Received : 09/08/20

Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 19:17

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst CcD

Instrument ID ICPMSQ

%Solids N/A

Date Digested 09/11/20

mg/l
Results RL MDL  Quallfler

ND 0.0100 0.00327 1]
ND 0.00400  0.00042 1]
ND 0.00050  0.00016 ]
0.2472 0.00050  0.00017
ND 0.00050  0.00010 U
ND 0.00020  0.00005 ]
122, 0.100 0.0394
0.00088  0.00100  0.00017 J
ND 0.00050  0.00016 U
0.00161  0.00100  0.00038
0.0692 0.0500 0.0191
0.00382  0.00100  0.00034
25,1 0.0700 0.0242
0.00178  0.00100  0.00044
0.00062  0.00200  0.00055 J
8.26 0.100 0.0309
0.00514  0.00500  0.00173
ND 0.00040  0.00016 v
251. 0.100 0.0293
ND 0.00050  0.00014 ]
ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
0.00548  0.01000  0.00341 J

ALPHA

ANALYTIC

AL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-04 Date Collected : 09/08/20 11:30

Client ID : MW-3 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 13:03

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. - _ Parameter - - Results RL MDL  Qualifier N
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 U

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RRRA nf A73N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

ClientID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CAS NO.

) Parameter

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037103-05
: MwW-12

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: WATER

: 1,6020B

: WG1409492.pdf
: 50ml

: EPA3005A

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed

L2037103

36-08 REVIEW AVE
: 09/08/20 14:10
: 09/08/20
: 09/14/20 21:00

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R2RK8 nf A7N

Aluminum, Total
Antimony, Total
Arsenilc, Total
Barlum, Total
Berylllum, Total
Cadmlum, Total
Calclum, Total
Chromlum, Total
Cobalt, Total
Copper, Total
Iron, Total

Lead, Total
Magneslum, Total
Manganese, Total
Nickel, Total
Potasslum, Total
Selenlum, Total
Sliver, Total
Thalllum, Total
Vanadlum, Total

Zing, Total

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst : CD

Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

%Solids : N/A

Date Digested 09/09/20

mg/l
~ Results RL MDL  Quallfier

432 0.0100 0.00327
ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
0.00533  0.00050  0.00016
0.9018 0.00050  0.00017
0.00023  0.00050  0.00010 J
0.00007  0.00020  0.00005 J
167, 0.100 0.0394
0.01107  0.00100  0.00017
0.00917  0.00050  0.00016
0.01713  0.00100  0.00038
39.4 0.0500 0.0191
0.00942  0.00100  0.00034
36.7 0.0700 0.0242
5.394 0.00100  0.00044
0.01280  0.00200  0.00055
72.3 0.100 0.0309
ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
ND 0.00040  0.00016 1]
ND 0.00050  0.00014 U
0.01431  0.00500  0.00157
0.01812  0.01000  0.00341

ALPHA

ANALYTIG A



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-05 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:10

ClientID : Mw-12 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 22:29

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 50

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/09/20

mg/l

CAS NO. - Parameter o B Results ) RL MDL ) Qualifier ~
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 1810 5.00 1.46 N

s

Wﬂl’o g

OALPHA

ANALYTHE AL

Pana R254 nf R73N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-05 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:10

ClientID : Mw-12 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 10:57

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor N

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CAS NO. o Parameter Results RL MDL C_)_ua_l_if_ier____ -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TICAL

Pana RRAR nf R73N



Client

Project Name
LabID

ClientID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037103-05

: MWw-12

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: WATER

: 1,6020B

: WG1409492.pdf

: 50ml

: EPA 3005A

CAS NO.

Parameter

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/08/20 14:10

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R242 nf R73N

Aluminum, Dissolved
Antimony, Dissolved
Arsenic, Dissolved
Barlum, Dissolved
Berylllum, Dissolved
Cadmium, Dissolved
Calclum, Dissolved
Chromlum, Dissolved
Cobalt, Dissolved
Copper, Dissolved
Iron, Dissolved

Lead, Dissolved
Magneslum, Dissolved
Manganese, Dissolved
Nickel, DiIssolved
Potassium, Dissolved
Selenlum, Dissolved
Sliver, Dissolved
Thalllum, Dissolved
Vanadlum, Dissolved

ZInc, Dissolved

Date Received : 09/08/20

Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 19:22

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst CcD

Instrument ID ICPMSQ

%Solids N/A

Date Digested 09/11/20

mg/l
Results ~RL MDL Qualifier

0.0132 0.0100 0.00327
ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
0.00074  0.00050  0.00016
0.7355 0.00050  0.00017
ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
166. 0.100 0.0394
0.00019  0.00100  0.00017 J
0.00112  0.00050  0.00016
0.00042  0.00100  0.00038 J
2.59 0.0500 0.0191
ND 0.00100  0.00034 1]
34.9 0.0700 0.0242
4.440 0.00100  0.00044
0.00094  0.00200  0.00055 J
73.2 0.100 0.0309
ND 0.00500  0.00173 ]
ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
ND 0.00050  0.00014 ]
ND 0.00500  0.00157 ]
ND 0.01000  0.00341 u

ALPHA

ANALYTIOCAI



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037103-05 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:10

ClientID : MW-12 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 22:24

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 50

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount  : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 1910 5.00 1.46 D

mvolv/

ALPHA

ANALYTHE AL

for

Pana R242 nf R70N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-05 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:10

Client ID : MW-12 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/11/20 13:05

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested ¢ 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL C_lu_aliﬂi -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RRRR nf R73N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037103-06 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:25

Client ID : B-6 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 1 09/14/20 21:05

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/09/20

mg/l
CAS_ NO. B ~ Parameter Results RL I!IEL - O_u_alifigr B -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.0811 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total ND 0.00050  0.00016 U
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.1098 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 128, 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00166  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00021  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00117  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 0.309 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00422  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 325 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 0.01009  0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00126  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 4.34 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total 0.00446  0.00500  0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 ]
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 56.3 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00014 v
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zing, Total ND 0.01000  0.00341 1]
ALPHA

ANALY.T!ICAL

Pana R275R nf R72N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-06 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:25

Client ID : B-6 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 11:03

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CASNO. _ Parameter - Besults RL MDL Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 U

ALPHA

AMNALY THG AL

Pana RRA7 nf R73N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CASNO.

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R%244 nf R73N

Form 1
METALS

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037103-06

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/08/20 14:25

: B-6 Date Received 09/08/20

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 20:16

: WATER Dilution Factor  : 1

: 1,6020B Analyst : CD

: WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

: 50ml %Solids : N/A

: EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

Parameter - Results RL MDL Qualifler
Aluminum, Dissolved ND 0.0100 0.00327 u
Antimony, Dissolved ND 0.00400 0.00042 U
Arsenlc, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00016 U
Barlum, Dissolved 0.1141 0.00050 0.00017
Berylilum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
Cadmlum, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00005 U
Calclum, Dissolved 130. 0.100 0.0394
Chromium, Dissolved 0.00119 0.00100 0.00017
Cobalt, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00016 u
Copper, Dissolved 0.00050 0.00100 0.00038 J
Iron, Dissolved ND 0.0500 0.0191 u
Lead, Dissolved 0.00040 0.00100  0.00034 J
Magneslum, DIssolved 334 0.0700 0.0242
Manganese, Dissolved 0.00192 0.00100 0.00044
Nlickel, Dissolved 0.00089 0.00200 0.00055 J
Potasslum, Dissolved 4.29 0.100 0.0309
Selenlum, Dissolved 0.00464 0.00500 0.00173 J
Slliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
Sodlum, Dissolved 57.4 0.100 0.0293
Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00014 U
Vanadlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157 U
Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00341 u

ALPHA

AMALYTIEAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-06 Date Collected : 09/08/20 14:25

Client ID : B-6 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/11/20 13:06

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter - B Results RL MDL Qualifier o
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 U

ALPHA

AMNALYTICAL

Pana AREA nf A73N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CAS NO.

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R2R7 nf R72N

: Tenen Environmental, LLC

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037103-07

: FIELD BLANK

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: Field Blank

: 1,6020B

: WG1409492.pdf

: 50ml

: EPA 3005A

_Parameter

Aluminum, Total
Antimony, Total
Arsenic, Total
Barlum, Total
Berylllum, Total
Cadmium, Total
Calclum, Total
Chromlum, Total
Cobalt, Total
Copper, Total
Iron, Total

Lead, Total
Magnesium, Total
Manganese, Total
Nickel, Total
Potasslum, Total
Selenlum, Total
Sliver, Total
Sodlum, Total
Thalllum, Total
Vanadlum, Total

Zinc, Total

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/08/20 09:50

Date Received 09/08/20

Date Analyzed 09/14/20 20:55

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst CD

Instrument ID ICPMSQ

%Solids : N/A

Date Digested : 09/09/20

myg/l

_ Results RL MDL __ Qualifier
0.0109 0.0100 0.00327
ND 0.00400  0.00042 u
ND 0.00050  0.00016 u
0.00034  0.00050  0.00017 J
ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
0.0411 0.100 0.0394 J
ND 0.00100  0.00017 U
ND 0.00050  0.00016 U
0.00039  0.00100  0.00038 J
ND 0.0500 0.0191 U
ND 0.00100  0.00034 v
ND 0.0700 0.0242 1]
ND 0.00100  0.00044 1]
ND 0.00200  0.00055 1]
ND 0.100 0.0309 1]
ND 0.00500  0.00173 1]
ND 0.00040  0.00016 ]
0.252 0.100 0.0293
ND 0.00050  0.00014 v
ND 0.00500  0.00157 ]
0.00431  0.01000  0.00341 J

ALPHA

ANALYI TG AL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-07 Date Collected : 09/08/20 09:50

ClientID : FIELD BLANK Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 11:05

Sample Matrix : Field Blank Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CAsNO. ___Parameter  Results ~ RL  MDL _ Qualifier - B
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTIOAL

Pana RRAR nf R73N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

: Tenen Environmental, LLC

36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037103-07

FIELD BLANK

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: Field Blank

.

1,6020B
WG1409492.pdf
50ml

EPA 3005A

CAS NO.

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana R74R nf A73N

Parameter -

Aluminum, Dissolved
Antimony, Dissolved
Arsenlc, Dissolved
Barlum, DIssolved
Berylllum, Dissolved
Cadmium, Dissolved
Calclum, Dissolved
Chromlum, Dlissolved
Cobalt, DiIssolved
Copper, Dissolved
Iron, Dissolved

Lead, Dissolved
Magneslum, Dissolved
Manganese, Dissolved
Nickel, Dissolved
Potasslum, Dissolved
Selenlum, Dissolved
Sliver, Dissolved
Sodlum, Dissolved
Thalllum, Dissolved
Vanadium, Dissolved

Zing, Dissolved

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number : L2037103

Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Date Collected : 09/08/20 09:50

Date Recelved : 09/08/20

Date Analyzed 1 09/14/20 18:57

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst : CD

Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

%Solids : N/A

Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

- Results _RL MDL Qualifier B
ND 0.0100 0.00327 ]
ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
ND 0.00050  0.00016 U
ND 0.00050  0.00017 u
ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
0.0537 0.100 0.0394 J
ND 0.00100  0.00017 1]
ND 0.00050  0.00016 1]
ND 0.00100  0.00038 u
ND 0.0500 0.0191 u
ND 0.00100  0.00034 u
ND 0.0700 0.0242 1]
ND 0.00100  0.00044 1]
ND 0.00200  0.00055 1]
ND 0.100 0.0309 1]
ND 0.00500  0.00173 U
ND 0.00040  0.00016 1]
0.280 0.100 0.0293
ND 0.00050  0.00014 1]
ND 0.00500  0.00157 ]
ND 0.01000  0.00341 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-07 Date Collected : 09/08/20 09:50

Client ID : FIELD BLANK Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/11/20 13:11

Sample Matrix : Field Blank Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested 1 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. . Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier B
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RRR7 nf R72N



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

CASNO.

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037103-09
: Mw-9

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: WATER
: 1,6020B

1 WG1409492.pdf

: 50ml
: EPA 3005A

Parameter

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pane R?2RR nf R73N

Aluminum, Total
Antimony, Total
Arsenic, Total
Barlum, Total
Berylllum, Total
Cadmlum, Total
Calclum, Total
Chromium, Total
Cobalt, Total
Copper, Total
Iron, Total

Lead, Total
Magneslum, Total
Manganesse, Total
Nickel, Total
Potassium, Total
Selenlum, Total
Sliver, Total
Thalllum, Total
Vanadlum, Total

Zinc, Total

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

L2037103
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/08/20 15:20

Date Received 09/08/20

Date Analyzed 09/14/20 21:10

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst CcD

Instrument ID ICPMSQ

%Solids N/A

Date Digested 09/09/20

myg/l
—nesults AL WMOL___ Oualifler

5.15 0.0100 0.00327
ND 0.00400  0.00042 ]
0.01138  0.00050  0.00016
0.1578 0.00050  0.00017
0.00025  0.00050  0.00010 J
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
65.9 0.100 0.0394
0.00977  0.00100  0.00017
0.00413  0.00050  0.00016
0.01056  0.00100  0.00038
9.12 0.0500 0.0191
0.02510  0.00100  0.00034
5.20 0.0700 0.0242
0.3844 0.00100  0.00044
0.00759  0.00200  0.00055
37.0 0.100 0.0309
ND 0.00500  0.00173 ]
ND 0.00040  0.00016 ]
ND 0.00050  0.00014 u
0.01264  0.00500  0.00157
0.02086  0.01000  0.00341

ALPHA

ANALYTIC AL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-09 Date Collected : 09/08/20 15:20

Client ID : MW-9 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/14/20 22:39

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 50

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested ¢ 09/09/20

mg/l

CAsNnO. __Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 1440 5.00 1.46 _D

&,7),()714
Yor

ALPHA

ANALY TIC AL

Pana R250 nf A73N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-09 Date Collected : 09/08/20 15:20

Client ID : MW-9 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/10/20 11:09

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor HE

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : HG091020A.pcl Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/10/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter ~ Hesults RL  MDL  Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

AMALYTICAL

Pana RRAQ nf R73N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-09 Date Collected : 09/08/20 15:20

ClientID : MW-9 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 20:21

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. S Parameter - - ~ Results  RL M__DL Qua_liﬂer -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dlssolved 0.185 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00045 0.00400 0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Dissolved 0.00964 0.00050 0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.1088 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00005 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 65.9 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved 0.00059 0.00100 0.00017 J
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00071 0.00050 0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00075 0.00100 0.00038 J
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.276 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved 0.00092 0.00100 0.00034 J
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 4.14 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 0.2000 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00144 0.00200 0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 37.4 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 u
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved 0.00324 0.00500 0.00157 J
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00341 U

ALPHA

AMALYTIHG AL

Pana R74R nf R72N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037103-09 Date Collected : 09/08/20 15:20

Client ID : MW-9 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/14/20 22:34

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 50

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1409492.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. __ Parameter - Results RL  MDL  Qualifier
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 1450 5.00 1.46 _D

o U

"

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana R247 nf R72N



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037103

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037103-09 Date Collected : 09/08/20 15:20

Client ID : MW-9 Date Received : 09/08/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 13:13

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids ¢ N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter T Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 u

ALPKA

AHNALYTIGCAL

Pana RRRR nf A72N



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number £2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037315-01 Date Collected 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-8S Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 13:43

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor N

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

QA§ NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.648 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total 0.00215  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total 0.00236  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.06869  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Total 0.00011  0.00020  0.00005 J
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 35.9 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00145  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00345  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00235  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 2.84 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.01323  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 7.29 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 1.157 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00265  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potassium, Total 5.89 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenium, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 U
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 120. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total 0.00228  0.00500  0.00157 J
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.03743  0.01000  0.00341

Pana RN27 nf RR22

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-01 Date Collected : 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-8S Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 11:35

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor ;1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 ]

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana 82NN nf RR29



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-01 Date Collected : 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-8S Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 17:24

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/15/20

mg/l

_CAS NO. ) Parameter Results RL .._M.EL____ Qualifier_ -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.00871  0.0100 0.00327 J
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00277 0.00400 0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00176  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dlissolved 0.05736  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Beryllium, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved 0.00009  0.00020  0.00005 J
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 37.6 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dlissolved ND 0.00100  0.00017 u
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00281  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00051 0.00100 0.00038 J
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 1.21 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00034 U
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 7.38 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 1.136 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00192  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potassium, Dissolved 6.02 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 125. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved \J[) 000020 000100 0.00014 ¢ u
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157
7440-66-6 ZInc, Dissolved 0.02739  0.01000  0.00341

Y ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RN1A nf RR29



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-01 Date Collected : 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-8S Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 09:21

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/15/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualif_ig[_u - —
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RR1N nf RR29



Client
Project Name

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number

L2037315
36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037315-02 Date Collected : 09/09/20 10:20

ClientID : MW-8D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:14

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO: - Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 3.48 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total 0.00127  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total 0.00384  0.00050 0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.08990  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total 0.00016  0.00050  0.00010 J
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total 0.00016  0.00020  0.00005 J
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 34,5 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromium, Total 0.00823  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00328  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.02090  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 5.42 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.03253  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Total 18.1 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 0.8579 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00708  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 15.3 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 ]
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 1]
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 179. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total 0.01119  0.00500  0.00157
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.05967  0.01000  0.00341

Pana RN28 nf RR22

ALPHA

AMALYTICAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-02 Date Collected : 09/09/20 10:20

Client ID : Mw-8D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 11:37

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results ~ RL MDL Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TICAL

Pana 82N1 nf RR292



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037315-02
: MW-8D

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: WATER
: 1,6020B

: WG1409885.csv

Sample Amount : 25ml

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A
CAS NO. ___ Parameter
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved
7440-38-2 Arsenic, DIssolved
7440-39-3 Barium, Dlissolved
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dlssolved
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved
7440-02-0 Nlckel, Dissolved
7440-09-7 Potassium, Dissolved
7782-49-2 Selenium, Dissolved
7440-22-4 Silver, Dissolved
7440-23-5 Sodium, Dissolved
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved

Pana RN17 Af RR2D

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed

L2037315
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/09/20 10:20

: 09/09/20

1 09/15/20 17:29

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst 1AM

Instrument ID ICPMSQ

%Solids : N/A

Date Digested 1 09/15/20

mg/l
Results RL MDL Qualifier

0.103 0.0100 0.00327
0.00194  0.00400  0.00042 J
0.00220  0.00050  0.00016
0.04465  0.00050  0.00017
ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
28.0 0.100 0.0394
0.00040  0.00100  0.00017 J
0.00071  0.00050  0.00016
0.00214  0.00100  0.00038
0.150 0.0500 0.0191
0.00087  0.00100  0.00034 J
14.3 0.0700 0.0242
0.6464 0.00100  0.00044
0.00106  0.00200  0.00055 J
13.6 0.100 0.0309
ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
161. 0.100 0.0293

MO  oo0e07 000100 000018 4 lJ
0.00206  0.00500  0.00157 J
0.00818  0.01000  0.00341 J

1 A
rd }'{} :

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-02 Date Collected : 09/09/20 10:20

Client ID : MW-8D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 09:09

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested ¢ 09/15/20

mg/l

CAS NO. . Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier o
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTIGCAMAL

Pana 8211 nf RR22



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method

: Tenen Environmental, LLC

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037315-03

: MW-13S

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: WATER

: 1,6020B

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf

Sample Amount : 50ml

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A
CAS NO. Parameter )
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total
7440-41-7 Beryllilum, Total
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total
7440-47-3 Chromium, Total
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total
7440-50-8 Copper, Total
7439-89-6 Iron, Total
7439-92-1 Lead, Total
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total
7440-22-4 Slliver, Total
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total

Pana RN2Q nf RR29

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received

: L2037315
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/09/20 09:00

: 09/09/20

Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:19

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst AM

Instrument ID ICPMSQ

%Solids N/A

Date Digested 09/11/20

mg/l
- Results RL MDL Qualifier

2.45 0.0100 0.00327
0.00085  0.00400  0.00042 J
0.00398  0.00050  0.00016
0.07065  0.00050  0.00017
0.00015  0.00050  0.00010 J
0.00010  0.00020  0.00005 J
31.9 0.100 0.0394
0.00501  0.00100  0.00017
0.00373  0.00050  0.00016
0.00805  0.00100  0.00038
5.24 0.0500 0.0191
0.02739  0.00100  0.00034
8.07 0.0700 0.0242
0.6378 0.00100  0.00044
0.00520  0.00200  0.00055
5.79 0.100 0.0309
0.00558  0.00500  0.00173
ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
42.0 0.100 0.0293
ND 0.00100  0.00014 u
0.00601  0.00500  0.00157
0.06711  0.01000  0.00341

ALPHA

AMNALYTIX



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-03 Date Collected : 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-13S Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 11:38

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY.TIC AL

Pana R2N? nf RR292



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-03 Date Collected 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-13S Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 09/15/20 17:34

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/15/20

mg/l

C_A§ NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.0487 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00120  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00279  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.04770  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 31.9 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00017 U
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00219  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00038 ]
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 1.24 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00034 U
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Dissolved 7.21 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 0.6053 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00125  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potassium, Dissolved 5.49 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved 0.00479  0.00500  0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 42,5 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zlnc, Dissolved 0.03721  0.01000  0.00341

Pana RN18R nf RR22

ALPHA

AMNALY.TIC AL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-03 Date Collected : 09/09/20 09:00

Client ID : MW-13S8 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 09:23

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/15/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier - -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

AMALY TICAL

Pana 8212 nf RR22



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-04 Date Collected : 09/09/20 10:40

Client ID : MW-13D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:24

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

(_:_AS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Quallfler o
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 6.10 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total 0.00076  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total 0.00409  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.07744  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total 0.00028  0.00050  0.00010 J
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 15.6 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromium, Total 0.01350  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00390  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00733  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 9.08 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.01244  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 10.9 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 0.3557 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.01014  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 13.9 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total ND 0.00500 0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 1]
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 143, 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total 0.01782  0.00500  0.00157
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.02998  0.01000  0.00341

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pane AN3N nf RR22



Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC
Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Lab ID : L2037315-04
ClientID : MW-13D
Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Sample Matrix : WATER
Analytical Method : 1,7470A
Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf
Sample Amount  : 25ml
Digestion Method : EPA 7470A

CAS NO. ~ Parameter

7439-97-6 Mercury, Total

Pane RANR nf RR29

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed
Dilution Factor

: L2037315

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: 09/09/20 10:40

: 09/09/20

: 09/11/20 11:40

1

Analyst : EW
Instrument ID : CETAC
%Solids : N/A
Date Digested : 09/11/20
mg/l
Results RL MDL Qualifier
ND 0.00020  0.00009 U

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID
Sample Location

: Tenen Environmental, LLC

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
L2037315-04

: MW-13D

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed

L2037315
36-08 REVIEW AVE

: 09/09/20 10:40

1 09/09/20

09/15/20 17:39

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/15/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifler
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 1.12 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00115 0.00400 0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Dissolved 0.00256 0.00050 0.00016
7440-39-3 Barium, Dissolved 0.04049 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 16.0 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dlissolved 0.00237 0.00100 0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00089 0.00050 0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00118 0.00100 0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 1.38 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved 0.00213 0.00100 0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 9.54 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 0.2597 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00219 0.00200 0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 13.6 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173 U
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 152, 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved 0.00642 0.00500 0.00157
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved 0.01858 0.01000 0.00341

Pane AN1Q nf RR29

ALPHA

ANALYTIGAL



Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC
Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Lab ID : L2037315-04
Client ID : MW-13D
Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Sample Matrix : WATER
Analytical Method : 1,7470A
Lab File ID : WG1410429
Sample Amount : 25ml
Digestion Method : EPA 7470A
CAS NO. N Parameter =R
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved

Pana RR132 nf RR2D

Form 1

METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed
Dilution Factor
Analyst
Instrument ID
%Solids

Date Digested

: L2037315

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: 09/09/20 10:40

: 09/09/20

: 09/16/20 09:25

: 1

: EW

: FIMS4

: N/A

: 09/15/20

Results

RL MDL

Qualifier

ND

0.00020

0.00009 U

ALPHA

AN ALY

Al



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-05 Date Collected : 09/09/20 11:45

Client ID : MW-78 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:28

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID ¢ ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l
CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Quallfler B
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.0359 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total 0.00092  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlic, Total 0.00619  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.2444 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total 0.00076  0.00020  0.00005
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 125, 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00034  0.00100  0.00017 J
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00598  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.01153  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 5.79 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00510  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 12.2 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 1.133 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.03040  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 37.1 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 ]
7440-22-4 Silver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 86.8 0.100 0.0293
- ]

7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total i’"‘ / () 000078 000100 000014 ¥ | )
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total 0.00292  0.00500  0.00157 J
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.3590 0.01000  0.00341

for- oo™

ALPHA

ANALYTILCAL

Pana RN21 nf RRD2?



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-05 Date Collected : 09/09/20 11:45

ClientID : MW-78 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 11:42

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS_NO_._ Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana R2N4 nf RR??2



Client

Project Name
LabID

Client ID
Sample Location

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037315-05
: MW-7S

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Form 1

METALS

Lab Number

Project Number

Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed

L2037315

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: 09/09/20 11:45

1 09/09/20

: 09/15/20 17:43

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1
Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst 1 AM
Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ
Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A
Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/15/20
mg/l
CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Quallfler —
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved ND 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00106 0.00400 0.00042
7440-38-2 Arsenle, Dissolved 0.00100 0.00050 0.00016
7440-39-3 Barfum, Dissolved 0.2182 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Dissolved 0.00064 0.00020 0.00005
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 126. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00569 0.00050 0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.01047 0.00100 0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.963 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved 0.00241 0.00100 0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 124 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 1.138 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.03074 0.00200 0.00055
7440-09-7 Potassium, Dissolved 37.4 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 86.8 0.100 0.0293 .
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved N 0.00020  0.00100  0.00014 LA
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved 0.3282 0.01000 0.00341
p!
{1
$r
ALPHA

Pana RN20 nf RRDD

AMNALYTIGCAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-05 Date Collected : 09/09/20 11:45

Client ID : MW-78 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 09:28

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor H |

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested 1 09/15/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL  MDL Qualifier B
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 ]

ALPHA

ANALYTIEAL

Pana RR14 ~f RRDD



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-06 Date Collected : 09/09/20 12:30

Client ID : MW-7D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:33

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor N |

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/11/20

mg/l
CAS NC_); Parameter - Results RL MDL Qualifler -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 4.64 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total 0.01844  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.4944 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total 0.00027  0.00050  0.00010 J
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 1]
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 59.7 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.01357  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00669  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00847 0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 17.9 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00753  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 172. 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 0.5364 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00984  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potassium, Total 84.7 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 ]
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total 0.01659  0.00500  0.00157
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.01453  0.01000  0.00341
ALPHA

Pane RNR2 nf RR2D

AMNALYITIGAL



Form 1

METALS
Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037315
Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Lab ID : L2037315-06 Date Collected : 09/09/20 12:30
ClientID : MW-7D Date Received : 09/09/20
Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 15:43
Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 100
Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM
Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ
Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A
Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 1 09/11/20
CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Quallfier
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 2440 10.0 2.93 D

Pana AN3R nf RR29
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Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037315-06 Date Collected : 09/09/20 12:30

Client ID : MW-7D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 11:47

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor i 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier .
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANA LY EAL

Pana R2RNKR nf RR29



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-06 Date Collected 09/09/20 12:30

Client ID : MW-7D Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 09/15/20 18:39

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 10

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/15/20

mg/l

QAS NO. Parameter - Results RL MDL Qualifier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved ND 0.100 0.0327 u
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00477 0.04000 0.00429 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00927 0.00500 0.00165
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.2256 0.00500 0.00173
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00107 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved ND 0.00200 0.00059 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 69.2 1.00 0.394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00178 u
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00163 u
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00384 u
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.390 0.500 0.191 J
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00343 V]
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 174, 0.700 0.242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 0.5098 0.01000 0.00440
7440-02-0 Nickel, DiIssolved ND 0.02000 0.00556 u
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 90.2 1.00 0.309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.0500 0.0173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00400 0.00163 U
7440-23-5 Sodium, Dissolved 2460 1.00 0.293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved A/0 000868 001000 000143 4| )
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, DIssolved ND 0.05000 0.01570 u
7440-66-6 Zlnc, Dissolved ND 0.1000 0.03410 u

Pana AN21 nf RR?2
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Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-06 Date Collected 1 09/09/20 12:30

Client ID : MW-7D Date Received 1 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 1 09/16/20 09:30

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/15/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter - Resulits RL MDL Qualifier )
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TIGAL

Pana R21KR nf RR272



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-07 Date Collected : 09/09/20 13:10

ClientID : MW-10 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:38

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor |

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 1 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results RL MDL ___Qlal_lfl.t_a_r -
7429-90-5 AlumlInum, Total 0.238 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total 0.00050  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Total 0.00149  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.08017  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 66.3 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00399  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00044  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00270  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 0.614 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00277  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 11.6 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 0.05772 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00119  0.00200  0.00055 J
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 9.68 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total 0.00647  0.00500  0.00173
7440-22-4 Slliver, Total ND 0.00040 0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 168. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Total 0.00265  0.00500  0.00157 J
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.00353  0.01000  0.00341 J

ALPHA

A NALYTIGAL

Pana RN34 nf RR22



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-07 Date Collected : 09/09/20 13:10

Client ID : MwW-10 Date Received ¢ 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/11/20 11:48

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EwW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CAS NO._ - Ba_rameter - Results - RL MDL Qualifier 3
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 U

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RANA nf KR22



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-07 Date Collected : 09/09/20 13:10

Client ID : MW-10 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 18:44

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/15/20

mg/l

Q_AS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifler - -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.0119 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00073  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00149  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.07497  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissoived ND 0.00020 0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 64.7 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved 0.00312  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00016 u
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00226  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.0267 0.0500 0.0191 J
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00034 u
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 11.1 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 0.03792  0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nlckel, Dissolved ND 0.00200  0.00055 U
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 9.14 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved 0.00624  0.00500  0.00173
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040  0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 162. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved 0.00222 0.00500 0.00157 J
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00341 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana RN22 nf RR22



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037315-07 Date Collected : 09/09/20 13:10

Client ID : MW-10 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 09:32

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst EwW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/15/20

mg/l
CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier N
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u
ALPHA

Panea RR1A nf RRI292



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-08 Date Collected 09/09/20 15:00

ClientID : B-8 Date Received 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 14:43

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50mli %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l
CI_\S_ NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Quallfler -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.0507 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 ]
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Total 0.00021  0.00050  0.00016 J
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.05666  0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Beryllilum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total 0.00012  0.00020  0.00005 J
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 136. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00061  0.00100  0.00017 J
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00035  0.00050 0.00016 J
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00095 0.00100  0.00038 J
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 0.228 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.00068  0.00100  0.00034 J
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Total 40.1 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 1.750 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00222  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 4.98 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total 0.00436 0.00500 0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 v
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 30.1 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 1]
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00157 U
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total ND 0.01000  0.00341 u
ALPHA
ANALY TIOGAL

Pana RN2K nf RR22



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-08 Date Collected : 09/09/20 15:00

Client ID : B-8 Date Received 1 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/11/20 11:54

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1408739.pdf Instrument ID : CETAC

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/11/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results RL MDL _Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020 0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYT|CAL

Pane RRNT7 nf RR29



Client
Project Name
Lab ID

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037315-08

L2037315
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/09/20 15:00

Client ID : B-8 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/15/20 18:49

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1409885.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 1 09/15/20

mg/l
CAS NO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier .
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.350 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved ND 0.00400 0.00042 U
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00016 U
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.05659 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved 0.00011 0.00020 0.00005 J
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 135. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00017 u
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00029 0.00050 0.00016 J
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00044 0.00100 0.00038 J
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.0198 0.0500 0.0191 J
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00034 u
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Dissolved 40.0 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 1.740 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00215 0.00200 0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 4.79 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved 0.00394 0.00500 0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 30.6 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000  0.00341 u
ALPHA
ANALVIETICAL

Panea RN2R nf RR2?



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037315

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037315-08 Date Collected : 09/09/20 15:00

Client ID : B-8 Date Received : 09/09/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 1 09/16/20 09:35

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : EW

Lab File ID : WG1410429 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested ¢ 09/15/20

mg/l

CAS NO. B Parameter Results RL__' MDL - Qualifier B
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY T ILCAL

Pana RR17 nf RR29



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

LabID : L2037453-01 Date Collected : 09/10/20 10:20

Client ID : MW-1S Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 19:13

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst CD

Lab File ID : WG1410405.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50m] %Solids N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/16/20

mg/l
C_AS_ rgo. Parametg'r___ - _____ Results FlL' MDL B Qualifier o
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.0649 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total 0.00745  0.00400  0.00042
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Total 0.00810  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.1062 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Beryillum, Total ND 0.00050 0.00010 1]
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total 0.00058  0.00020  0.00005
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 107. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00061  0.00100  0.00017 J
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00502  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00669  0.00100  0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 0.516 0.0700 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total 0.01575  0.00100  0.00034
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 11.8 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 1.952 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.01476  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 23.8 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
7440-22-4 Sliver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total 35.5 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 U
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total 0.1493 0.01000  0.00341
ALPHA

Pana 41NQ nf 4R7A

ANALYTILEAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-01 Date Collected : 09/10/20 10:20

Client ID : MW-1S Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/16/20 17:17

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CAS [l_O.__ Parameter o Results RL MDL Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

Pana AR14 nf AR7A

ANALYTIC

ALPHA

AL



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID
Sample Location

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

: L2037453-01

: MW-1S

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Date Collected 09/10/20 10:20
Date Received : 09/10/20

Date Analyzed 09/17/20 08:54

L2037453

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1410963.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ2

Sample Amount : 50ml %$Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested ¢ 09/16/20

mg/l

CASNO. ___ Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved 0.0446 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00786 0.00400 0.00042
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Dissolved 0.00794 0.00050 0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.09892 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved 0.00057 0.00020 0.00005
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 112, 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved 0.00053 0.00100 0.00017 J
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00515  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00463 0.00100 0.00038
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.414 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved 0.00717 0.00100 0.00034
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Dissolved 11.7 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 1.975 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.01421 0.00200 0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 24.3 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved 0.00214 0.00500 0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 36.1 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ," J [(r p.00030  0.00050  0.00014 ¢~ | /
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved 0.1456 0.01000 0.00341

Pana 4118 nf AR7R

0
;ﬂ{ d

M

ALPHA

ANALY.TIGAIL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-01 Date Collected : 09/10/20 10:20

Client ID : MW-1S Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 20:00

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor |

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CAS'NO_._ ) ) Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TIOAIL

Pana ARNR nf AR7A



Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC
Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Lab ID : L2037453-02
Client ID : MwW-1l
Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE
Sample Matrix : WATER
Analytical Method : 1,6020B
Lab File ID : WG1410405.pdf
Sample Amount : 50ml
Digestion Method : EPA 3005A

C_A_S NO. Parameter -

7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total

7440-36-0 Antimony, Total

7440-38-2 Arsenle, Total

7440-39-3 Barlum, Total

7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total

7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total

7440-70-2 Calclum, Total

7440-47-3 Chromium, Total

7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total

7440-50-8 Copper, Total

7439-89-6 Iron, Total

7439-92-1 Lead, Total

7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total

7439-96-5 Manganese, Total

7440-02-0 Nlckel, Total

7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total

7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total

7440-22-4 Silver, Total

7440-23-5 Sodlum, Total

7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total

7440-62-2 Vanadium, Total

7440-66-6 Zinc, Total

Pane 4110 nf AR7R

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected

: L2037453
36-08 REVIEW AVE
09/10/20 10:10

Date Received : 09/10/20

Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 19:18

Dilution Factor 1

Analyst CcDh

Instrument ID : ICPMSQ

%Solids : N/A

Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l
Results RL MDL Quallifler

0.339 0.0100 0.00327
ND 0.00400  0.00042 1]
0.00569  0.00050  0.00016
0.2970 0.00050  0.00017
ND 0.00050  0.00010 u
ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
124, 0.100 0.0394
0.00165  0.00100  0.00017
0.00207  0.00050  0.00016
0.00248  0.00100  0.00038
17.2 0.0700 0.0191
0.00327  0.00100  0.00034
24.4 0.0700 0.0242
2.703 0.00100  0.00044
0.00372  0.00200  0.00055
13.8 0.100 0.0309
ND 0.00500  0.00173 u
ND 0.00040  0.00016 ]
393, 0.100 0.0293
ND 0.00100  0.00014 u
ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
ND 0.01000  0.00341 u

ALPHA

ANALY\TIOQAIL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-02 Date Collected : 09/10/20 10:10

Client ID : MW-1I Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 17:24

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested ¢ 09/16/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter B Results RL MDL Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020 0.00009 U

ALPHA

ANALYTIGAL

Pana AR18 nf AR7R



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-02 Date Collected 09/10/20 10:10

Client ID : MwW-11 Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed ¢ 09/17/20 08:59

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : AM

Lab File ID : WG1410963.pdf Instrument ID : ICPMSQ2

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CAS NO. - Parameter ~ - ) Results RL MDL Quallﬂer_ ~
7428-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved ND 0.0100 0.00327 u
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved 0.00049  0.00400  0.00042 J
7440-38-2 Arsenle, Dissolved 0.00352  0.00050  0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.2375 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Beryillum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00010 1]
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00005 u
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 120. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromium, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00017 u
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.0016¢  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00038 U
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 10.5 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00034 u
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Dissolved 24.2 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 2.543 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00250  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 13.8 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500  0.00173 U
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 388. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000  0.00341 u

Pana 411R nf AR7A

ALPHA

ANMALYYIUOAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-02 Date Collected : 09/10/20 10:10

ClientID : Mw-11 Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 20:12

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CAS NO. Parameter e Resuits - RL MDL Qualifier .
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TIOCAL

Pana ARNQ nf AR7A



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client iD

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

7429-90-5
7440-36-0
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9
7440-70-2
7440-47-3
7440-48-4
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-92-1
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-02-0
7440-09-7
7782-49-2
7440-22-4
7440-23-5
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

7440-66-6

Pana 4111 nf AR7A

: Tenen Environmental, LLC
: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
L2037453-03

: MW-1D

36-08 REVIEW AVE

.

Form 1
METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed

L2037453
36-08 REVIEW AVE

: 09/10/20 11:00

¢ 09/10/20

09/16/20 19:23

: WATER Dilution Factor 1

: 1,6020B Analyst CD

: WG1410405.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

: 50ml %Solids N/A

: EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/16/20

mg/l
_Parameter o - Results RL MDL Qualifier -
Aluminum, Total 0.213 0.0100 0.00327
Antimony, Total ND 0.00400 0.00042 u
Arsenlc, Total 0.00312 0.00050 0.00016
Barlum, Total 0.2794 0.00050 0.00017
Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
Cadmlum, Total ND 0.00020 0.00005 U
Calclum, Total 132, 0.100 0.0394
Chromlum, Total 0.00154 0.00100 0.00017
Cobalt, Total 0.00308 0.00050 0.00016
Copper, Total 0.00325 0.00100 0.00038
Iron, Total 7.21 0.0700 0.0191
Lead, Total 0.00368 0.00100 0.00034
Magneslum, Total 26.6 0.0700 0.0242
Manganese, Total 2.852 0.00100 0.00044
Nickel, Total 0.00347 0.00200 0.00055
Potasslum, Total 16.0 0.100 0.0309
Selenium, Total ND 0.00500 0.00173 U
Sliver, Total ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
Sodium, Total 419. 0.100 0.0293
Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100 0.00014 U
Vanadium, Total ND 0.00500 0.00157 U
Zinc, Total ND 0.01000 0.00341 u
ALPHA
ANALYITIGAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-03 Date Collected : 09/10/20 11:00

ClientID : MW-1D Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 1 09/16/20 17:27

Sample Matrix : WATER Ditution Factor 01

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CAS NO. ~_ Parameter __' - - Results ~ RL MDL Qualifier -
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana AR1R nf AR7R



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-03 Date Collected : 09/10/20 11:00

ClientID : MW-1D Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/17/20 09:04

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst AM

Lab File ID : WG1410963.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ2

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/16/20

mg/l

_CAS NO. Parameter - Results RL MDL Quallfie_zy__
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved ND 0.0100 0.00327 u
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved ND 0.00400  0.00042 u
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00257 0.00050 0.00016
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.2582 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dlissolved ND 0.00020 0.00005 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 133. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00017 u
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00304  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00038 U
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 5.40 0.0500 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100  0.00034 V]
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Dissolved 27.9 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 2.816 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nlickel, Dissolved 0.00283  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 16.8 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00173 ]
7440-22-4 Sliver, Dissolved ND 0.00040  0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 430. 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050  0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadium, Dissolved ND 0.00500  0.00157 U
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00341 U

Pana 4117 nf AR7R

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-03 Date Collected : 09/10/20 11:00

Client ID : MW-1D Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 20:14

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier B
7439-97-6 Mercury, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00009 U

ALPHA

ANALYTICAL

Pana AR1N nf AR7R



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-04 Date Collected : 09/10/20 12:10

Client ID : MW-4 Date Received 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 19:28

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 01

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst : CD

Lab File ID : WG1410405.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ

Sample Amount : 50mi %Solids N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/16/20

mg/l
CE N9 Parameter Fle_sults RL MDL Quallfier
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Total 0.0226 0.0100 0.00327
7440-36-0 Antimony, Total ND 0.00400  0.00042 U
7440-38-2 Arsenic, Total ND 0.00050  0.00016 u
7440-39-3 Barlum, Total 0.1922 0.00050  0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Total ND 0.00050  0.00010 1]
7440-43-9 Cadmium, Total ND 0.00020  0.00005 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Total 148, 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromlum, Total 0.00145  0.00100  0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Total 0.00146  0.00050  0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Total 0.00060  0.00100  0.00038 J
7439-89-6 Iron, Total 0.108 0.0700 0.0191
7439-92-1 Lead, Total ND 0.00100  0.00034 1]
7439-95-4 Magneslum, Total 40.3 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Total 1.725 0.00100  0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Total 0.00309  0.00200  0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Total 8.34 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Total 0.00258  0.00500  0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Silver, Total ND 0.00040  0.00016 u
7440-23-5 Sodium, Total 40.3 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Total ND 0.00100  0.00014 1]
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Total ND 0.00500  0.00157 u
7440-66-6 Zinc, Total ND 0.01000  0.00341 U
ALPHA

Pana 4112 nf AR7R

ANALYTIO AL



Form 1

METALS

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number : L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number : 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-04 Date Collected : 09/10/20 12:10

Client ID : MW-4 Date Received : 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed : 09/16/20 17:29

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor : 1

Analytical Method : 1,7470A Analyst : AL

Lab File ID : WG1410725 Instrument ID : FIMS4

Sample Amount  : 25ml %Solids : N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 7470A Date Digested : 09/16/20

mg/l

CASNO. Parameter Results RL MDL Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury, Total ND 0.00020  0.00009 U

Pana AR17 nf AR7R

ALPHA

ANALYTIGAI



Form 1

Client : Tenen Environmental, LLC Lab Number L2037453

Project Name : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Project Number 36-08 REVIEW AVE

Lab ID : L2037453-04 Date Collected 09/10/20 12:10

Client ID : MwW-4 Date Received 09/10/20

Sample Location : 36-08 REVIEW AVE Date Analyzed 09/17/20 09:09

Sample Matrix : WATER Dilution Factor 1

Analytical Method : 1,6020B Analyst AM

Lab File ID : WG1410963.pdf Instrument ID ICPMSQ2

Sample Amount : 50ml %Solids N/A

Digestion Method : EPA 3005A Date Digested 09/16/20

mg/l
CAS No. B Parameter - Results RL MDL Qualifier .
7429-90-5 Aluminum, Dissolved ND 0.0100 0.00327 U
7440-36-0 Antimony, Dissolved ND 0.00400 0.00042 1]
7440-38-2 Arsenlc, Dissolved 0.00021 0.00050 0.00016 J
7440-39-3 Barlum, Dissolved 0.1891 0.00050 0.00017
7440-41-7 Berylllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00010 U
7440-43-9 Cadmlum, Dissolved ND 0.00020 0.00005 U
7440-70-2 Calclum, Dissolved 164. 0.100 0.0394
7440-47-3 Chromium, Dissolved 0.00129 0.00100 0.00017
7440-48-4 Cobalt, Dissolved 0.00151 0.00050 0.00016
7440-50-8 Copper, Dissolved 0.00067 0.00100 0.00038 J
7439-89-6 Iron, Dissolved 0.0300 0.0500 0.0191 J
7439-92-1 Lead, Dissolved ND 0.00100 0.00034 V]
7439-95-4 Magnesium, Dissolved 43.3 0.0700 0.0242
7439-96-5 Manganese, Dissolved 1.802 0.00100 0.00044
7440-02-0 Nickel, Dissolved 0.00321 0.00200 0.00055
7440-09-7 Potasslum, Dissolved 9.40 0.100 0.0309
7782-49-2 Selenlum, Dissolved 0.00278 0.00500 0.00173 J
7440-22-4 Siiver, Dissolved ND 0.00040 0.00016 U
7440-23-5 Sodlum, Dissolved 43.9 0.100 0.0293
7440-28-0 Thalllum, Dissolved ND 0.00050 0.00014 u
7440-62-2 Vanadlum, Dissolved ND 0.00500 0.00157 ]
7440-66-6 Zinc, Dissolved ND 0.01000 0.00341 U
ALPHA
ANALY'TIOGAL

Pana A118 nf AR7R



Client

Project Name
Lab ID

Client ID

Sample Location
Sample Matrix
Analytical Method
Lab File ID
Sample Amount
Digestion Method

: Tenen Environmental, LLC

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: L2037453-04

: MwW-4

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
: WATER

: 1,7470A

: WG1410725

: 25ml

: EPA7470A

Parameter

7439-97-6

Pana AR11 nf AR7A

Mercury, Dissolved

Form 1

METALS

Lab Number
Project Number
Date Collected
Date Received
Date Analyzed
Dilution Factor

: AL

L2037453

: 36-08 REVIEW AVE
1 09/10/20 12:10

: 09/10/20

: 09/16/20 20:16

1

Analyst
Instrument ID : FIMS4
%Solids : N/A
Date Digested : 09/16/20
mg/l
Results RL MDL - Qualifier -
ND 0.00020  0.00009 u

ALPHA

ANALY TICAL



